

CALL AND NOTICE
OF
SPECIAL MEETING
DECEMBER 10, 2024
TUESDAY

6:00 PM

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS
CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD OF DIRECTORS
MORENO VALLEY PUBLIC FINANCING CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS
MORENO VALLEY PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY
BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley and affiliated Legislative Bodies is hereby called to be held on Tuesday, December 10, 2024, commencing at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California, 92552, for the purpose of discussing the following matters:

• Certification of November 5, 2024 Election Results for Mayor, District 1 and District 3 City Councilmembers and Measure "U" and Installation

Date: December 5, 2024

Ulises Cabrera, Mayor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE)	AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY)	

I, M. Patricia Rodriguez, Manager of the Office of Mayor & City Council/City Clerk for the City of Moreno Valley, hereby certify that a copy of this Call and Notice of the Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley and affiliated Legislative Bodies to be held on Tuesday, December 10, 2024, commencing at 6:00 p.m. was posted as required, and has been delivered not less than twenty-four hours before the time of the meeting to the following:

Mayor Ulises Cabrera, Mayor Pro Tem District 4 Councilmember Cheylynda Barnard, District 1 Councilmember Elena Baca-Santa Cruz, and District 2 Councilmember Ed Delgado.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: December 5, 2024

M. Patricia Rodriguez, Manager of the Office of Mayor & City Council/City Clerk

(Do not remove from bulletin board until after December 10, 2024)